
2025 MIAA VOLLEYBALL ACAEDMIC HONOR ROLL MEMBERS
Institution First Name Last Name Academic Level GPA Major Hometown
Emporia State University Mia Frisbie Sophomore 3.98 Health & Human Performance Overland Park, Kan.
Emporia State University Brenna Smith Sophomore 3.84 Health & Human Performance St. Mary's, Kan.
Emporia State University Willow Deckinger Sophomore 3.76 English Wichita, Kan.
Emporia State University Sydney Fiatte Senior 3.73 Health & Human Performance Shawnee, Kan.
Emporia State University Camilla Ossola Senior 3.72 Biology Gavirate, Italy
Emporia State University Brailee Bogle Junior 3.55 Biology Wichita, Kan.
Fort Hays State University Mylie Brown Sophomore 3.90 Health & Human Performance Beloit, Kan.
Fort Hays State University Carsyn Cormaney Sophomore 3.55 Tourism & Hospitality Management Colorado Springs, Colo.
Fort Hays State University Hope Duncan Sophomore 3.90 Medical Diagnostic Imaging Lindsborg, Kan.
Fort Hays State University Avery Eshleman Sophomore 4.00 Nursing Salina, Kan.
Fort Hays State University Kirsten Evans Graduate 3.73 Business Administration (Marketing) Ottawa, Kan.
Fort Hays State University Abrey Galt Senior 3.11 Biology (Health Professions) Amarillo, Texas
Fort Hays State University Delaney Gish Sophomore 3.90 Nursing Colorado Springs, Colo.
Fort Hays State University Grace Schmedding Sophomore 3.21 Criminal Justice Olathe, Kan.
Fort Hays State University Caiya Reyes Senior 3.16 Criminal Justice Wichita, Kan.
Fort Hays State University Haylee Wolf Sophomore 3.92 Elementary Education Omaha, Neb.
Missouri Southern State University Hannah Allick Senior 3.76 Education-Art Waverly, Neb.
Missouri Southern State University Tori Hamilton Senior 3.97 English-Professional and Technical Writing Overland Park, Kan.
Missouri Southern State University Hanna Lauterbach Junior 3.60 Health Science-Respiratory Care Morris, Ill.
Missouri Southern State University Fernanda Merancio Senior 3.46 Social Work Sonora, Mexico
Missouri Southern State University Alana Moesch Graduate 4.00 Exercise Science Lajeado, Brazil
Missouri Southern State University Anny Montano Senior 3.33 Criminal Justice Cali, Colombia
Missouri Western State University Hayley                                            Barsky                                            Junior 3.70 Nursing San Antonio, TX
Missouri Western State University Brooklyn                                          Gormley                                           Sophomore 3.71 Marketing Topeka, KS
Missouri Western State University Lia                                               Graham                                            Senior 3.66 Convergent Journalism and Public Relations Plattsburg, MO
Missouri Western State University Holly                                             Heldt                                             Junior 3.81 Marketing Hermann, MO
Missouri Western State University Emily                                             Loy                                               Junior 3.26 Nursing Topeka, KS
Missouri Western State University Mackenzie                                         Peters                                            Sophomore 3.28 Marketing Stillwater, MN
Missouri Western State University Taylor                                            Russell                                           Junior 3.43 Nursing Topeka, KS
Missouri Western State University Emma                                              Salker                                            Senior 4.00 Chemistry Sergeant Bluff, IA
Missouri Western State University Anna                                              Strohmeier                                        Sophomore 3.75 Social Work Council Bluffs, IA
Missouri Western State University Noelle                                            Sutcliffe                                         Junior 3.84 Nursing Norwalk, IA
Missouri Western State University Anna                                              Weberg                                            Junior 3.60 Health and Exercise Science Omaha, NE
Newman University Sydney Henning Senior 3.64 CHEM Derby, Kansas
Newman University Avery Kelley Junior 3.78 BIOL Derby, Kansas
Newman University Brooklyn Lane Junior 3.93 DMS Wichita Falls, Texas
Newman University Nicole Soto Senior 4.00 CS Wichita, Kansas
Newman University Hannah Tymitz Junior 4.00 BCHE Romeo, Michigan 
Northwest Missouri State University Abby Bulthuis Sophomore 4.00 Business Management Maple Grove, Minn.
Northwest Missouri State University Ella Caffery Graduate 4.00 MBA - Business Analytics Moscow, Iowa
Northwest Missouri State University Kate Frakes Senior 4.00 Art Graphic Design Overland Park, Kan.
Northwest Missouri State University Gabrielle Gartner Junior 4.00 Biology/Psychology Byron, Minn.
Northwest Missouri State University Sophia Gartner Junior 4.00 Biology/Psychology Byron, Minn.
Northwest Missouri State University Chloee Hayes Sophomore 3.26 Applied Health: Exercise Science Waukee, Iowa
Northwest Missouri State University Ellery Luhring Sophomore 3.79 Applied Health: Sports Medicine Grundy Center, Iowa
Northwest Missouri State University Kasidy Mohwinkle Senior 3.77 Applied Health: Sports Medicine Aplington, Iowa
Northwest Missouri State University Maja Noehrer Senior 3.25 Applied Health: Exercise Science Hausmannstatten, Austria
Northwest Missouri State University Karsen VanScoy Senior 3.92 Marketing Lincoln, Neb.
Pittsburg State University Alexis Bittner Sophomore 4.00 Nursing Cheney, Kan.
Pittsburg State University Mia Brown Junior 3.64 Elementary Education Frontenac, Kan.
Pittsburg State University Don'Yah Cosie Senior 3.56 Psychology The Woodlands, Texas
Pittsburg State University Anna Dean Senior 3.83 Communication Oswego, Kan.
Pittsburg State University Maliyah Johnson Junior 3.06 Management Hutchinson, Kan.
Pittsburg State University Maddi LaPointe Junior 3.59 Exercise Science Tulsa, Okla.
Pittsburg State University Rylee Martin Senior 4.00 Exercise Science Owasso, Okla.
Pittsburg State University Josie McCroskey Senior 3.66 Elementary Education Springdale, Ark.
Pittsburg State University Olivia Seemann Sophomore 3.77 Exercise Science Des Moines, Iowa
Pittsburg State University Vix Vilott Junior 3.18 Elementary Education Shawnee, Kan.
Pittsburg State University Jesa Wallace Junior 3.39 Elementary Education Ankeny, Iowa



University of Arkansas-Fort Smith Trinity Funderburk Senior 3.63 Biology Humble, TX
University of Arkansas-Fort Smith Jacia Hayes Senior 4.00 Media Communication Byram, MS
University of Arkansas-Fort Smith Summer Meyer Senior 4.00 Organizational Leadership Festus, MO
University of Arkansas-Fort Smith Lyric Steward Sophomore 3.55 Criminal Justice North Richland Hills, TX
University of Arkansas-Fort Smith Scarlette Young Sophomore 3.55 Criminal Justice Sachse, TX
University of Central Missouri Maddie Wojdyla Sophomore 4.00 BS Psychology Gurnee, Ill.
University of Central Missouri Kayla Baer Senior 3.97 BS Computer Science Wesley Chapel, Fla.
University of Central Missouri Lauren Blake Senior 3.96 BSBA Marketing Indianola, Iowa
University of Central Missouri Shaye Koski Junior 3.95 BSBA Management Parkville, Mo.
University of Central Missouri Grace Winkelmann Graduate 3.94 MS Speech-Language Pathology Rhineland, Mo.
University of Central Missouri Gillian Bachali Senior 3.91 BS Professional Pilot Gilbert, Ariz.
University of Central Missouri Kirsten Harper Senior 3.91 BS Professional Pilot Owasso, Okla.
University of Central Missouri Grace Wagers Sophomore 3.90 BSBA Finance Stilwell, Kan.
University of Central Missouri Brenna Kelly Sophomore 3.66 BS Biology Aurora, Colo.
University of Central Missouri Bree Messenger Sophomore 3.51 BSBA Finance Poplar Grove, Ill.
University of Central Missouri Emma Wheeler Junior 3.42 BS Health Studies Olathe, Kan.
University of Central Missouri Rachel Ziesman Senior 3.38 BS Nursing Shawnee, Kan.
University of Central Missouri Emma Siron Junior 3.36 BS Kinesiology Sedalia, Mo.
University of Central Missouri Maya Fergerson Junior 3.17 BS Sport Management Blue Springs, Mo.
University of Central Oklahoma Andrea Coady Junior 3.12 General Business Dallas, Texas
University of Central Oklahoma Sawyer Franz Sophomore 3.57 Kinesiology Oklahoma City, Okla.
University of Central Oklahoma Lindsey Houran Junior 3.25 International Business Colleyville, Texas
University of Central Oklahoma Sydney Huck Junior 3.21 Strategic Communications McKinney, Texas
University of Central Oklahoma Lari Migliorino Junior 3.72 Marketing Blanchard, Okla.
University of Central Oklahoma Kaitlyn Parrott Sophomore 3.96 Kinesiology Allen, Texas
University of Central Oklahoma Mikiah Perdue Junior 4.00 Nursing Jenks, Okla.
University of Central Oklahoma Riley Roberts Sophomore 3.89 Kinesiology Washington, Okla.
University of Nebraska Kearney Mia Berg Junior 4.00 Health Sciences (Medical) Eureka, MO
University of Nebraska Kearney Julia Davenport Sophomore 3.87 Exercise Science LaVista, NE
University of Nebraska Kearney Sydney Davis Junior 3.42 Business Admin. (Suppy Chain Mgmt.) Dannebrog, NE
University of Nebraska Kearney Makayla Foster Sophomore 3.79 Pre-Nursing Thornton, CO
University of Nebraska Kearney Haedyn Hoos Sophomore 3.95 Pre-Radiologic Technology Grand Island, NE
University of Nebraska Kearney Addison Johnson Sophomore 4.00 Pharmacy Columbus, NE
University of Nebraska Kearney Emilee Lane Senior 4.00 Exercise Science Hays, KS
University of Nebraska Kearney Rhyan Mock Sophomore 3.62 Aviation Stilwell, KS
University of Nebraska Kearney Peyton Neff Graduate 4.00 Psychology North Platte, NE
University of Nebraska Kearney Aleena Peterson Senior 3.12 Sports & Recreation Mgmt. Kansas City, MO
University of Nebraska Kearney Carly Purdy Graduate 3.68 Health Sciences (Music Ed. PK-12 North Platte, NE
University of Nebraska Kearney Abby Rose Senior 3.86 Business Admin. (Suppy Chain Mgmt.) Lindsborg, KS
University of Nebraska Kearney Lizzy Spah Sophomore 3.05 Health Sciences Tea, SD
University of Nebraska Kearney Brynn Stowell Sophomore 3.88 Sports & Recreation Mgmt. Olathe, KS
Washburn University Katie Borough Junior 3.65 Marketing Auburn, Kan.
Washburn University Austin Broadie Senior 3.81 Finance Burns, Kan.
Washburn University Josie Cleveringa Sophomore 3.76 Radiologic Technology North Bend, Neb.
Washburn University Sydney Conner Senior 3.51 Mass Media Kearney, Neb.
Washburn University Alex Dvorak Senior 3.73 Nursing Kansas City, Mo.
Washburn University Shannon Frakes Sophomore 3.86 Forensic Investigation Science Overland Park, Kan.
Washburn University Natalie Hedlund Junior 3.60 Nursing Fairfax, Mo.
Washburn University Kali Henry Senior 3.53 Marketing Tecumseh, Kan.
Washburn University Emery Keebaugh Sophomore 4.00 Elementary Education Ottawa, Kan.
Washburn University Abby Leaf Sophomore 3.79 Psychology Ramsey, Minn.
Washburn University Bella Limback Senior 3.90 Biology Waverly, Mo.
Washburn University Corinna McMullen Senior 4.00 Elementary Education Bucyrus, Kan.
Washburn University Keilah Rivers Sophomore 3.79 Biochemistry Olathe, Kan.
Washburn University Taylor Rottinghaus Junior 3.96 Mass Media Berryton, Kan.
Washburn University Brynne Topolski Sophomore 4.00 Exploratory Lincoln, Neb.



2025 MIAA VOLLEYBALL SCHOLAR-ATHLETES
Institution First Name Last Name Academic Level GPA Major Hometown
Emporia State University Mia Frisbie Sophomore 3.98 Health & Human Performance Overland Park, Kan.
Emporia State University Brailee Bogle Junior 3.55 Biology Wichita, Kan.
Fort Hays State University Kirsten Evans Senior 3.73 Marketing Ottawa, Kan.
Missouri Southern State University Alana Moesch Graduate 4.00 Exercise Science Lajeado, Brazil
Missouri Western State University Emma                                              Salker                                            Senior 4.00 Chemistry Sergeant Bluff, IA
Missouri Western State University Noelle                                            Sutcliffe                                         Junior 3.84 Nursing Norwalk, IA
Missouri Western State University Anna                                              Weberg                                            Junior 3.60 Health and Exercise Science Omaha, NE
Northwest Missouri State University Ella Caffery Graduate 4.00 MBA - Business Analytics Moscow, Iowa
Northwest Missouri State University Kasidy Mohwinkle Senior 3.77 Applied Health: Sports Medicine Aplington, Iowa
Pittsburg State University Anna Dean Senior 3.83 Communication Oswego, Kan.
Pittsburg State University Josie McCroskey Senior 3.66 Elementary Education Springdale, Ark.
University of Central Missouri Kayla Baer Senior 3.97 BS Computer Science Wesley Chapel, Fla.
University of Central Missouri Shaye Koski Junior 3.95 BSBA Management Parkville, Mo.
University of Central Missouri Grace Winkelmann Graduate 3.94 MS Speech-Language Pathology Rhineland, Mo.
University of Central Oklahoma Kaitlyn Parrott Sophomore 3.96 Kinesiology Allen, Texas
University of Central Oklahoma Mikiah Perdue Junior 4.00 Nursing Jenks, Okla.
University of Central Oklahoma Riley Roberts Sophomore 3.89 Kinesiology Washington, Okla.
University of Nebraska Kearney Mia Berg Junior 4.00 Health Sciences (Medical) Eureka, MO
University of Nebraska Kearney Emilee Lane Senior 4.00 Exercise Science Hays, KS
University of Nebraska Kearney Peyton Neff Graduate 4.00 Psychology North Platte, NE
University of Nebraska Kearney Carly Purdy Graduate 3.68 Health Sciences (Music Ed. PK-12 North Platte, NE
University of Nebraska Kearney Abby Rose Senior 3.86 Business Admin. (Suppy Chain Mgmt.) Lindsborg, KS
University of Nebraska Kearney Brynn Stowell Sophomore 3.88 Sports & Recreation Mgmt. Olathe, KS
Washburn University Austin Broadie Senior 3.81 Finance Burns, Kan.
Washburn University Alex Dvorak Senior 3.73 Nursing Kansas City, Mo.
Washburn University Bella Limback Senior 3.90 Biology Waverly, Mo.
Washburn University Corinna McMullen Senior 4.00 Nursing Bucyrus, Kan.
Washburn University Keilah Rivers Sophomore 3.79 Biochemistry Olathe, Kan.
Washburn University Taylor Rottinghaus Junior 3.96 Mass Media Berryton, Kan.
Washburn University Brynne Topolski Sophomore 4.00 Exploratory Mass Media

2025 MIAA VOLLEYBALL ACADEMIC EXCELLENCE AWARD RECIPIENTS
Institution First Name Last Name Academic Level GPA Major Hometown
Fort Hays State University Avery Eshleman Sophomore 4.00 Nursing Salina, Kan.
Missouri Southern State University Alana Moesch Graduate 4.00 Exercise Science Lajeado, Brazil
Missouri Western State University Emma                                              Salker                                            Senior 4.00 Chemistry Sergeant Bluff, IA
Newman University Nicole Soto Senior 4.00 CS Wichita, Kansas
Newman University Hannah Tymitz Junior 4.00 BCHE Romeo, Michigan 
Northwest Missouri State University Abby Bulthuis Sophomore 4.00 Business Management Maple Grove, Minn.
Northwest Missouri State University Ella Caffery Graduate 4.00 MBA - Business Analytics Moscow, Iowa
Northwest Missouri State University Kate Frakes Senior 4.00 Art Graphic Design Overland Park, Kan.
Northwest Missouri State University Gabrielle Gartner Junior 4.00 Biology/Psychology Byron, Minn.
Northwest Missouri State University Sophia Gartner Junior 4.00 Biology/Psychology Byron, Minn.
Pittsburg State University Alexis Bittner Sophomore 4.00 Nursing Cheney, Kan.
Pittsburg State University Rylee Martin Senior 4.00 Exercise Science Owasso, Okla.
University of Arkansas-Fort Smith Jacia Hayes Senior 4.00 Media Communication Byram, MS
University of Arkansas-Fort Smith Summer Meyer Senior 4.00 Organizational Leadership Festus, MO
University of Central Missouri Maddie Wojdyla Sophomore 4.00 BS Psychology Gurnee, Ill.
University of Central Oklahoma Mikiah Perdue Junior 4.00 Nursing Jenks, Okla.
University of Nebraska Kearney Mia Berg Junior 4.00 Health Sciences (Medical) Eureka, MO
University of Nebraska Kearney Addison Johnson Sophomore 4.00 Pharmacy Columbus, NE
University of Nebraska Kearney Emilee Lane Senior 4.00 Exercise Science Hays, KS
University of Nebraska Kearney Peyton Neff Graduate 4.00 Psychology North Platte, NE
Washburn University Emery Keebaugh Sophomore 4.00 Elementary Education Ottawa, Kan.
Washburn University Corinna McMullen Senior 4.00 Elementary Education Bucyrus, Kan.
Washburn University Brynne Topolski Sophomore 4.00 Exploratory Lincoln, Neb.


